
Power and
Distribution
Transformers
www.sterllingtransmission.com

Products thats are energy
Efficient and environment friendly IS : 1180

CERTIFIED BEE STAR LEVEL
TRANSFORMER



ABOUT US
With humble beginning, today Sterlling Transmission Pvt. Ltd. is into manufacturing of power and distribu�on 
Transformers, HT and LT Automa�c Voltage Controller, Variable Voltage Transformer, Islola�on Transformers, 
Electropla�ng Rec�fiers and other special purpose transformer apart from manufacturing  Electricals HT and LT 
Pannels,  APFC Pannels, Cabels and All types of industrial Goods. 

The Power controller manufacturing division of Sterlling Transmission Pvt. 
Ltd. are pioneers in this field. The consolidated group is one of the Bihar's 
largest power controller company with largest client base and service 
network in this industry.

The Group operates from 3 factory complexes which are spared in Bihar. 
All our facili�es are ISO 9001:2015 cer�fied.

Throughout the en�re process, Sterlling Transmission Pvt. Ltd. follows 
stringent quality control measure star�ng from designing, selec�on of raw 
material, tes�ng a�er every process. Our products are designed and 
developed using modern techniques and op�mum u�liza�on of raw 
materials, which insures cost-effec�veness and trouble free running of our 
equipments.

We have an array of sophis�cated facili�es like all Tes�ng Equipments coil 
winding machines, hea�ng ovens, forkli�s, EOT cranes etc....,

Wishing for client's patronage and products by assuring quality and service

Our Clients:  



Three Phase Power and Distribu�on     
Transformers up to 10 MVA 33 KV class
Transformers with OLTC arrangement
Special Purpose Transformers
Complete self protec�on (CSP) 
Transformer-up to 1000 KVA with 
extreme MCCB

Furnace duty Transformers
LT-LT Transformers
Step up Transformers
Package Substa�on Transformers up to 
2 MVA with RMU or HV breaker and LV 
distribu�on panel
Dual Ra�o Transformer

Moun�ng Pole/Pad/Ground mounted with under carriage with four unidirec�onal/bidirec�onal rollers

Cooling Medium Oil Natural Air Natural (ONAN)- Pressed Steel Radiators or Corrugated Finwall or Ellip�cal Tubes

Tapping Externally operated Off circuit tap changing Switch (OCTC) / On load Tap changer (OLTC) With RTCC 

 panel and AVR as per customer requirement of range and steps

Termina�on HV / LV : Bushing / Cable box / Busduct flange 

Safety / An� the� systems  Primary expulsion fuse for protec�on 
 
 External circut breaker for overload and fault protec�on
 
 Primary surge arrest for lightning protec�on

 An� the� measure to prevent the� of transformer oil

Op�onal Fi�ngs Buchholz Relay with alarm and trip contacts
 
 Inspec�on cover
  
 Weather proff marshelling box as per IP 55

 Jacking pads

 Pressure relief valve (PRV) with alarm and trip contacts

 Dial type winding temperature indicator (WTI) and Oil temperature idicator( OTI) with contacts

 Magne�c oil level gauge MOG with low level alarm contacts

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Range 25 KVA to 10 MVA

Applicable Standards IS 1180:2014 (Part-1,2,3) Outdoor type oil immersed Distribu�on Transformers upto and including 2500                  
KVA, 33 KV (EEL 1/2/3) 

 IS: 2026 - Indian standard for Power Transformers

 IEC: 60076 (Parts 1 to 11)- Interna�onal standard Power Tansformer

Vector Group Dyn 11 or as per customer specifica�on and requirement

Winding Material  Copper or Aluminium

Primary Voltage 11/22/33 KV or as per customer specifica�on and requirement

Secondary Voltage  433/415/400 V or as per customer specifica�on and requirement

Duty/Type Con�nuous duty Outdoor/Indoor, Conven�onal or herme�cally sealed

No. Of phases 3 Phases 

Class of insula�on  Class A

Insula�ng Oil Mineral Oil as per IS:335 / IEC:296

Frequency 50/60 Hz 

Customized option

Product RAnge

Other Additional
Services:

Repair and refurbishment of Power Transformers.
Supervision and Commissioning of transformers on site.
Supply of spares for reputed transformer make.
Overhauling and maintenance of transformer on annual contract base.
Rental Transformer Service
On Site Oil Filtra�on
Govt. Electrical and Civil Contractor



Sl. No. Phase
Rating
(kVA)

Impedance
(Percent)

Energy Efficiency
Level 1

Energy Efficiency
Level 2

Energy Efficiency
Level 3

50% Load 100% Load 50% Load 100% Load 50% Load 100% Load

Maximum Total Losses upto 11kv Class Transformers (AS PER IS: 1800 (PART-1): 2014 latest Amendments )

Maximum Total Losses Above 11kv upto & Including 22kv Class Transformers (AS PER IS: 1800 (PART-1): 2014)

Three Phase Transformer                                                +5% of the Maximum Total Loss Values given in above table

Maximum Total Losses Above 22kv upto & Including 33kv Class Transformers (AS PER IS: 1800 (PART-1): 2014)

Three Phase Transformer                                                +7.5% of the Maximum Total Loss Values given in above table

Permissible Limit of tempreture rise (AS PER IS: 1800 (PART-1): 2014)

Oil Temperature Rise

0
35 C

0
40 C

Winding Temperature Rise

0
40 C

0
45 C 

Par�culars

Upto and including 200 kVA, 33 kV Class Transformer

From 250kVA, upto including 2500kVA, 33kV Class Transformer

Maximum Total Loss (W)

Corporate Office
Rajeev Nagar, Road No.- 24, Patna - 800 024

Manufacturing Unit -
1. Industrial Growth centre, Gidha, Plot no.- F23, F24
2. Polsan Road, Digha, Patna

Contact Us : +91- 7979084318
 +91- 7763041237

E-Mail : Info@sterllingtransmission.com
rahulstfkumar@gmail.com

Website: www.sterllingtransmission.com

(2)

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

(3)

25

63

100

160

200

250

315

400

500

630

800

1000

1250

1600

2000

2500

(4)

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

5.0

5.0

6.25

6.25

6.25

6.25

(5)

190

340

475

670

780

980

1025

1225

1510

1860

2287

2790

3300

4200

5050

6150

(7)

175

300

435

570

670

920

955

1150

1430

1745

2147

2620

3220

3970

4790

5900

(8)

595

1050

1500

1700

2100

2700

2750

3330

4100

4850

5838

7000

8400

11300

14100

17500

(9)

158

270

392

513

603

864

890

1080

1354

1637

2015

2460

3142

3753

4543

5660

(10)

541

956

1365

1547

1911

2488

2440

3214

3909

4438

5323

6364

7670

10821

13254

16554

(6)

635

1140

1650

1950

2300

2930

3100

3450

4300

5300

6403

7700

9200

11800

15000

18500

(1)

i)

ii)

iii)

iv)

v)

vi)

vii)

viii)

ix)

x)

xi)

xii)

xiii)

xiv)

xv)

xvi)


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

