



BEE STAR LEVEL TRANSFORMER

CERTIFIED



सूक्ष्म , लघु एवं मध्यम उद्यम MICRO SMALL & MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

ABOUT US

With humble beginning, today *Sterlling Transmission Pvt. Ltd.* is into manufacturing of power and distribution Transformers, HT and LT Automatic Voltage Controller, Variable Voltage Transformer, Islolation Transformers, Electroplating Rectifiers and other special purpose transformer apart from manufacturing Electricals HT and LT Pannels, APFC Pannels, Cabels and All types of industrial Goods.

The Power controller manufacturing division of Sterlling Transmission Pvt. Ltd. are pioneers in this field. The consolidated group is one of the Bihar's largest power controller company with largest client base and service network in this industry.

The Group operates from 3 factory complexes which are spared in Bihar. All our facilities are ISO 9001:2015 certified.

Throughout the entire process, *Sterlling Transmission Pvt. Ltd.* follows stringent quality control measure starting from designing, selection of raw material, testing after every process. Our products are designed and developed using modern techniques and optimum utilization of raw materials, which insures cost-effectiveness and trouble free running of our equipments.

We have an array of sophisticated facilities like all Testing Equipments coil winding machines, heating ovens, forklifts, EOT cranes etc....,

Wishing for client's patronage and products by assuring quality and service







Our Clients:



PRODUCT RANGE

- Three Phase Power and Distribution
 Transformers up to 10 MVA 33 KV class
- Transformers with OLTC arrangement
- Special Purpose Transformers
- Complete self protection (CSP)
 Transformer-up to 1000 KVA with extreme MCCB
- Furnace duty Transformers
- LT-LT Transformers
- Step up Transformers
- Package Substation Transformers up to 2 MVA with RMU or HV breaker and LV distribution panel
- Dual Ratio Transformer

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

Range	25 KVA to 10 MVA			
Applicable Standards	IS 1180:2014 (Part-1,2,3) Outdoor type oil immersed Distribution Transformers upto and including 2500 KVA, 33 KV (EEL $1/2/3$)			
	IS: 2026 - Indian standard for Power Transformers			
	IEC: 60076 (Parts 1 to 11)- International standard Power Tansformer			
Vector Group	Dyn 11 or as per customer specification and requirement			
Winding Material	Copper or Aluminium			
Primary Voltage	11/22/33 KV or as per customer specification and requirement			
Secondary Voltage	433/415/400 V or as per customer specification and requirement			
Duty/Type	Continuous duty Outdoor/Indoor, Conventional or hermetically sealed			
No. Of phases	3 Phases			
Class of insulation	Class A			
Insulating Oil	Mineral Oil as per IS:335 / IEC:296			
Frequency	50/60 Hz			

CUSTOMIZED OPTION

Mounting	Pole/Pad/Ground mounted with under carriage with four unidirectional/bidirectional rollers				
Cooling Medium	Oil Natural Air Natural (ONAN)- Pressed Steel Radiators or Corrugated Finwall or Elliptical Tubes				
Tapping	Externally operated Off circuit tap changing Switch (OCTC) / On load Tap changer (OLTC) With R				
	panel and AVR as per customer requirement of range and steps				
Termination	HV / LV : Bushing / Cable box / Busduct flange				
Safety / Anti theft systems	Primary expulsion fuse for protection				
	External circut breaker for overload and fault protection				
	Primary surge arrest for lightning protection				
	Anti theft measure to prevent theft of transformer oil				
Optional Fittings	Anti theft measure to prevent theft of transformer oil Buchholz Relay with alarm and trip contacts				
Optional Fittings					
Optional Fittings	Buchholz Relay with alarm and trip contacts				
Optional Fittings	Buchholz Relay with alarm and trip contacts Inspection cover				
Optional Fittings	Buchholz Relay with alarm and trip contacts Inspection cover Weather proff marshelling box as per IP 55				
Optional Fittings	Buchholz Relay with alarm and trip contacts Inspection cover Weather proff marshelling box as per IP 55 Jacking pads				

OTHER ADDITIONAL SERVICES:

- Repair and refurbishment of Power Transformers.
- Supervision and Commissioning of transformers on site.
- Supply of spares for reputed transformer make.
- Overhauling and maintenance of transformer on annual contract base.
- Rental Transformer Service
- On Site Oil Filtration
- Govt. Electrical and Civil Contractor



BARVIBALISA TOTAL I GOOFO LIDT	O 441/VIOI AOO TOANOFODNIFOO /AC	PER IS: 1800 (PART-1): 2014 latest Amendments)
		DER IS 1800 (DARI-1) 701/Listact Amandmants 1
MINAMENTAL PROPERTY OF THE PRO	u i ikvuli Ann inakalunivii na Vas	TEN 13. 1000 (FAINT 11. 2017 latest Afficialitetts 1

				Maximum Total Loss (W)					
SI. No.	Phase	Rating (kVA)	Impedance (Percent)	Energy Efficiency Level 1			fficiency el 2	Energy E Lev	
				50% Load	100% Load	50% Load	100% Load	50% Load	100% Load
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
i)	3	25	4.5	190	635	175	595	158	541
ii)	3	63	4.5	340	1140	300	1050	270	956
iii)	3	100	4.5	475	1650	435	1500	392	1365
iv)	3	160	4.5	670	1950	570	1700	513	1547
v)	3	200	4.5	780	2300	670	2100	603	1911
vi)	3	250	4.5	980	2930	920	2700	864	2488
vii)	3	315	4.5	1025	3100	955	2750	890	2440
viii)	3	400	4.5	1225	3450	1150	3330	1080	3214
ix)	3	500	4.5	1510	4300	1430	4100	1354	3909
x)	3	630	4.5	1860	5300	1745	4850	1637	4438
xi)	3	800	5.0	2287	6403	2147	5838	2015	5323
xii)	3	1000	5.0	2790	7700	2620	7000	2460	6364
xiii)	3	1250	6.25	3300	9200	3220	8400	3142	7670
xiv)	3	1600	6.25	4200	11800	3970	11300	3753	10821
xv)	3	2000	6.25	5050	15000	4790	14100	4543	13254
xvi)	3	2500	6.25	6150	18500	5900	17500	5660	16554

MAXIMUM TOTAL LOSSES ABOVE 11KV UPTO & INCLUDING 22KV CLASS TRANSFORMERS (AS PER IS: 1800 (PART-1): 2014)

Three Phase Transformer

+5% of the Maximum Total Loss Values given in above table

MAXIMUM TOTAL LOSSES ABOVE 22KV UPTO & INCLUDING 33KV CLASS TRANSFORMERS (AS PER IS: 1800 (PART-1): 2014)

Three Phase Transformer

+7.5% of the Maximum Total Loss Values given in above table

PERMISSIBLE LIMIT OF TEMPRETURE RISE (AS PER IS: 1800 (PART-1): 2014)

Particulars	Oil Temperature Rise	Winding Temperature Rise
Upto and including 200 kVA, 33 kV Class Transformer	35°C	40°C
From 250kVA, upto including 2500kVA, 33kV Class Transformer	40°C	45°C

CORPORATE OFFICE
RAJEEV NAGAR, ROAD NO.- 24, PATNA - 800 024
MANUFACTURING UNIT -

1. INDUSTRIAL GROWTH CENTRE, GIDHA, PLOT NO.- F23, F24

2. POLSAN ROAD, DIGHA, PATNA

CONTACT US: +91-7979084318 +91-7763041237

E-MAIL: Info@sterllingtransmission.com rahulstfkumar@gmail.com

Website: www.sterllingtransmission.com